## **BID TABULATION**

## **RE-USE WATERLINE EXTENSION TO SHERIDAN STATION**

## CITY PROJECT NUMBER 13-7070

				GPE Engineering & General Contractor D/B/A Gonzalez Pavement Equipment, Inc.		Giannetti Contracting Corporation		Man-Con Incorporated		Roadway Construction, LLC		Johnson-Davis, Inc.		Metro Equipment Services		Southern Underground Industries		JVA Engineering Contractor	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization including Bonds (60%)/Demobilization (40%).	1	LS	\$22,633.90	\$22,633.90	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$33,762.03	\$33,762.03	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) including design, permitting, flagman, and install per applicable authority having jurisdiction regarding MOT, streets and lane closures.	1	LS	\$5,586.64	\$5,586.64	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9.800.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,281.98	\$4,281.98	\$5,000.00	\$5,000,00	\$163,000.00	\$163,000,00	\$9,000.00	\$9 000 00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000,00
3	Furnish & Install 4" PVC SDR26 Re-Use Piping, including all epoxy coated fittings, restrained joints, shoring, backfill, and temporary asphalt patching complete in place.	2,610	LF	\$33.66	\$87,852.60		\$112,230.00		\$134,415.00		\$152,476.20		\$261,000.00		\$182,700.00		\$143,550.00		\$305,370.00
4	Furnish and install 12" casing pipe and 4" carrier piping under the CSX railroad including compliance with all FDOT and CSX Rail Road permit requirements, CSX flagman costs, and CSX insurnace requirements.	1	LS	\$83,572.60	\$83,572.60	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$73,862.00	\$73,862.00	\$133,692.70	\$133,692.70	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00
5	Furnish & Install 2" Automatic Air Release Valve & manhole including shoring and backfill complete in place.	1	EA	\$9,435.93	\$9,435.93	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00	\$9,938.28	\$9,938.28	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
6	Furnish & Install 12" x 4" 316 stainless steel tapping sleeve with epoxy coated 4" gate valve for re-use main including shoring, valve box, backfill, and temporary asphalt patch complete in place.	1	EA	\$4,745,11	\$4,745,11	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.667.00	\$4.667.00	\$7.147.44	\$7.147.44	\$4.600.00	\$4.600.00	\$7.000.00	\$7.000.00	\$10.900.00	\$10.900.00	\$6.050.00	\$6.050.00
7	Furnish & Install 4" gate valve including shoring and backfill complete in place.	3	EA	\$1,076.11	\$3,228.33	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,263.94	\$3,791.82	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
8	Milling 1" of existing asphalt roadway width on Taft Street.	6,510	SY	\$2.39	\$15,558.90	\$2.00	\$13,020.00	\$1.80	\$11,718.00	\$2.64	\$17,186.40	\$3.50	\$22,785.00	\$3.00	\$19,530.00	\$4.20	\$27,342.00	\$3.00	\$19,530.00
9	Furnish and install 1" of SP-9.5 asphalt over the full lane width with the trench on Taft Street.	6,510	SY	\$8.70	\$56,637.00	\$8.60	\$55,986.00	\$8.80	\$57,288.00	\$8.36	\$54,423.60	\$8.50	\$55,335.00	\$12.00	\$78,120.00	\$9.00	\$58,590.00	\$10.30	\$67,053.00
10	Restoration of pavement marking and signage	1	LS	\$10,198.35	\$10,198.35	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$13,407.00	\$13,407.00	\$16,272.70	\$16,272.70	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
11	Owner's Contingency.	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
12	Permits, Licenses, Fees, & Material Testing Allowance	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	Consideration for indemnification.	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Base Bid Total For Complete Project:			\$424,459.36		\$477,496.00		\$490,987.00		\$557,983.15		\$564,130.00		\$726,360.00		\$741,892.00		\$939,113.00	

## Bid Alternate

No.	Description			Man-Con Incorporated		Giannetti Contracting Corporation		GPE Engineering & General Contractor D/B/A Gonzalez Pavement Equipment, Inc.		Johnson-Davis, Inc.		Southern Underground Industries		JVA Engineering Contractor		Roadway Construction, LLC		Metro Equipment Services		
	Additonal 1" Milling ( <u>not</u> included in bid item No. 8) of existing asphalt to cover the full roadway.	5262	SY	\$1.75	\$9,208.50	\$2.00	\$10,524.00	\$2.30	\$12,102.60	\$4.00	\$21,048.00	\$4.20	\$22,100.40	\$3.00	\$15,786.00	\$3.82	\$20,100.84	\$4.00	\$21,048.00	
	Furnish and install 1" of SP-9.5 asphalt ( <u>not</u> included in Bid Item No. 9) over the full roadway.	5262	SY	\$8.50	\$44,727.00	\$8.60	\$45,253.20	\$8.35	\$43,937.70	\$9.00	\$47,358.00	\$9.00	\$47,358.00	\$10.30	\$54,198.60	\$10.18	\$53,567.16	\$15.00	\$78,930.00	
	Base Bid Alternate Total:				\$53,935.50		\$55,777.20		\$56,040.30		\$68,406.00		\$69,458.40		\$69,984.60		\$73,668.00		\$99,978.00	